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ORDINANCE NO. 13585 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHATTANOOGA CITY CODE, 
PART II, CHAPTER 26, ARTICLE IV, SECTION 26-91, FEE 
SCHEDULE – MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSES AND CHAPTER 
26, ARTICLE 1, SECTION 26-17, OTHER ACTS PROHIBITED. 
______________________________________________________ 

SECTION 1.  BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That Chattanooga City Code, Part II, Chapter 26, Article IV, 

Section 26-91, Fee Schedule – Municipal Golf Courses, be amended by deleting same in its 

entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following: 

Sec. 26-91. - Fee schedule—Municipal golf courses. 

The Administrator of the Department of Public Works is responsible for oversight of 
municipal golf courses. There is hereby established the following fee schedule for municipal golf 
courses:  
Daily Fees (City residents are entitled to a two dollar ($2.00) discount on eighteen (18) hole 
green fees. Discount does not apply to the nine (9) hole fees or Junior Fee. Year 1 Fees effective 
July 1, 2020 and year 2 fees effective April 1, 2021.)  

Rate Schedule July 1, 2020 April 1, 
2021 

18-hole Green Fee — Weekdays $22.00 $23.00 
18-hole Green Fee — Weekends/Holidays $27.00 $28.00 
18-hole Senior (ages 60 & up) Green Fee — Weekdays $16.00 $17.00 
18-hole Junior (ages 17 & under) Green Fee — Weekdays $5.00 $5.00 
Cart Rentals — 18 holes $14.00 $14.00 
Cart Rentals — 9 holes $7.00 $7.00 
9-hole Green Fee —Weekdays $11.00 $11.50 
9-hole Green Fee —Weekends/Holidays $13.50 $14.00 
9-hole Green Fee — Senior (60 & up) — Weekdays $11.00 $11.50 
9-hole Green Fee — Junior (17 & under) — Weekdays $5.00 $5.00 

NOTE: All golfers pay the same rate on weekends and holidays. 

First Reading: July 21, 2020 
Second Reading: July 28, 2020 
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The Golf Manager, in consultation with the Director of Parks, may adjust the Green Fees due to 
course conditions and may offer special discounts and play incentives to increase use of 
municipal golf courses and may offer special incentives to large groups. 

NOTE: City employees are entitled to the same discount as City residents when they present 
their employee ID badge. 

Annual Passes (City Residents and City Employees receive a fifteen percent (15%) discount from 
the following rates.  These rates are effective December 2020.)  

Single 
Course Dual Courses 

Single $1,144.00 $1,294.00 
Family $1,296.00 $1,446.00 
Senior (Ages 60 & up) $890.00 $1,040.00 
Senior (Couple) $1,067.00 $1,217.00 
Junior (17 & under) $286.00 $436.00 
Half Price Pass* $500.00 

*NOTE: Entitles Pass holder to half-price Green Fees and half-price cart rentals at either golf
course on non-holiday weekdays only. 

SECTION 2.  BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That Chattanooga City Code, Part II, 

Chapter 26, Article I, Section 26-17, Other Acts Prohibited, be amended by deleting same in its 

entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:  

Sec. 26-17.  Other acts prohibited.  

It shall be unlawful in any park or playground for any person to: 

(1)   Carry firearms;  
(2)   Make any fire;  
(3)   Have any alcoholic beverage without the approval of the Administrator of the 

Department of Public Works;  
(4)   Sell, offer or expose for sale any goods or wares, except under a written permit 

from the Administrator of the Department of Public Works;  
(5)   Post or display any sign, placard, flag or advertising device without such permit; 
(6)   Solicit any subscription or contribution;  




